CITY CLERK'S DEPARTMENT
Access to Information & Privacy Division

File No.: 04-1000-20-2021-489

November 2, 2021

s.22(1)

Dear S.22(1)

Re: Request for Access to Records under the Freedom of Information and Protection
of Privacy Act (the “Act”)

I am responding to your request of September 20, 2021 for:

Engineering records regarding road and bike lane closures in the vicinity of the
intersection of Burrard Street and Harwood Street on or about April 19, 2017*.

*Related to a motor vehicle accident on that date.
All responsive records are attached.
Under section 52 of the Act, and within 30 business days of receipt of this letter, you may ask
the Information & Privacy Commissioner to review any matter related to the City’s response to

your FOI request by writing to: Office of the Information & Privacy Commissioner,
info@oipc.bc.ca or by phoning 250-387-5629.

If you request a review, please provide the Commissioner’s office with: 1) the request number
(#04-1000-20-2021-489); 2) a copy of this letter; 3) a copy of your original request; and 4)
detailed reasons why you are seeking the review.

Yours truly,

[Signature on file]

Barbara J. Van Fraassen, BA
Director, Access to Information & Privacy

Barbara.vanfraassen@vancouver.ca
453 W. 12th Avenue Vancouver BC V5Y 1V4

City Hall 453 West 12th Avenue Vancouver BC V5Y 1V4 vancouver.ca
City Clerk's Department tel: 604.829.2002 fax: 604.873.7419



*If you have any questions, please email us at foi@vancouver.ca and we will respond to you as
soon as possible. Or you can call the FOI Case Manager at 604.871.6584.

Encl.
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"Armendariz, Raul" <Raul.Armendariz@yvancouver.ca>
"Currie, David" <David.Currie@vancouver.ca>

"Wilson, Sarah" <Sarah.Wilson@vancouver.ca>
"Durnford, Jack" <Jack.Durnford@vancouver.ca>
"Bevilacqua, Mario" <mario.bevilacqua@yvancouver.ca>
"Clark, Kevin" <Kevin.Clark@vancouver.ca>

"Borger, Ron" <ron.borger@vancouver.ca>

"Brown, Ken" <ken.brown@yvancouver.ca>

"Elford, Dan" <dan.elford@vancouver.ca>

"Durfee, Steven" <Steven.Durfee@vancouver.ca>

"Van Veen, Kyle" <Kyle.Vanveen@vancouver.ca>
"Zhou, Roy" <Roy.Zhou@vancouver.ca>

"Ledo, George" <George.Ledo@vancouver.ca>

"Plant, Sherwood" <Sherwood.Plant@vancouver.ca>
"Hatton, Rommel" <Rommel.Hatton@vancouver.ca>
"Goodlet, David" <David.Goodlet@vancouver.ca>
"Nilsson, Brad" <brad.nilsson@vancouver.ca>

"Storer, Paul" <paul.storer@vancouver.ca>

"Chou, Winston" <winston.chou@vancouver.ca>
"Wong, Donny" <donny.wong@vancouver.ca>
"Schwark, Mark" <mark.schwark@vancouver.ca>
"Marion Degear \(mdegear@telus.net\)" <mdegear@telus.net>
"Moore, Doug" <doug.moore@yvancouver.ca>

"Lester Marr" <marri@ae.ca>

"Nguyen, Do" <do.nguyen@vancouver.ca>

"Newell, Chris" <Chris.Newell@vancouver.ca>

"Hothi, Jasvinder" <Jasvinder.Hothi@vancouver.ca>
"Porra, Aldo" <Aldo.Porra@vancouver.ca>

"Lina Maria Largo" <lina@isiltd.ca>

"Duane Neufeld" <neufeldd@ae.ca>

"Brach, Jas" <jas.brach@vancouver.ca>

"Hsu, Henry" <Henry.Hsu@vancouver.ca>

"Broderick, Fergal" <Fergal.Broderick@vancouver.ca>
4/27/2017 8:03:42 AM

For review - Burrard & Pacific Intersection - April 25, 2016 - Weekly
Coordination Meeting - Draft Minutes

ENG - PMO - BURRARD PACIFIC MEETING MINUTES #63 - April
25 2017 .pdf

Good morning everyone:
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2. Traffic Management
.1 Current and upcoming TMPs
.1 1300 & 1200 Block Burrard — East Side Construction TMP

1. The TMP is modified daily to accommodate the construction
needs of the day and returns to the TMP approved by TDM by
the end of the day.

2. TDM has provided detailed construction TMPs for the Sewers
and Streets construction on the north and south side of Pacific
St.

.2 Daily Reporting of TMP Condition

.1 ANSAN will continue to provide daily reports by e-mail to the
City (to Jas, Kyle, Dave, Raul, Jack, Sherwood Plant and Greg
Nowak).

.2 The ANSAN report is to confirm that the Burrard North TCP
has been reviewed by ANSAN, that the specified
signing/coning was (or was not) in place and to report any
adjustments to the TMP developed with the site
foreman/foremen (if any) that day.

Marion DeGear

Sherwood
Plant, Greg
Nowak

Marion DeGear

3. Traffic Ops
.1 Permanent markings and signing

.1 Additional signing and markings will be installed as construction
permits.

.2 There are no permanent markings required until ST&E OB
completes additional civil construction (currently 1300 Burrard).

.3 The performance of the yellow guide markings installed in the
Pacific St and Burrard St Intersection will continue to be monitored
to determine if temporary paint markings are needed.

.4 Raul A. provided an updated schedule to Dan Elford.

.5 Transportation Design Branch requested to install the bike stencils
on the west side of Burrard St. Raul A. sent a figure with the bike
stencils that need to be installed to Dan Elford. This work will take
place next week Friday night or Saturday during day, and is
weather dependent.

Dan Elford
Chris Newell
Info

Info

Raul A.

4. Intersection of Pacific and Thurlow
.1 1390 Thurlow — Retaining wall
.1 Streets to complete minor finishing of the east end of the
retaining wall.
.2 Streets crews have remobilized to the Burrard North work site.

Ron Borger

5. Pacific — Burrard St to Hornby St (South side)
.1 Sewer Crew
.1 Sewers Operations will complete the PR. 250 mm storm, new MH
D29, CB#17 & CB#20 by the end of Thursday April 27™.
.2 The lead for CB#23 needs to be installed and trench to be paved
before the sewers crews demobilize out of site.
.3 The no post concrete barriers for the bike lane to be installed in

Jas Hothi
Kyle Van Veen
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the same alignment they were before sewers mobilized to site.
.4 Steven D. to review with Sewer operations AE’s compactions
concern and to provide a response to AE (Linda Watkin — P. Eng.)

Steven Durfee

6. Pacific — Burrard St to Hornby St (North Side)
.1 Water Crew

.1 Fire Hydrant relocations are tentatively scheduled to start on Henry Hsu
Friday May 12™. Jas Brach
.2 Sarah W. to clarify design with Water and AE.
.2 Park Board
.1 PBtoremove several trees on Pacific St on Friday April 28",
.2 A notification letter will be delivered to business and house
owners Wednesday April 26™.
7. 1300 Block Burrard (East Side)
.1 Concrete Crew Ron Borger

.1 The concrete crew poured some of the exposed aggregate
concrete and broom finished concrete on the south portion of this
block.

.2 Theinner and outer curb for the bike lane is being formed and will
be placed the week of April 24™.

.3 Excavation and forming for the bus pad to begin Thursday April
27", Concrete placement to take place this weekend or the
beginning of next week.

.4 Ron B. to contact Out-Front Media when the installation of the bus
shelter pad subgrade is prepared, as the rebar cage will need to be
installed prior to concrete placement.

.2 Electrical Crew

.1 The new street light poles will be installed after the civil

construction permits.
.3 Civil Crew

.1 The new conduit runs are being installed under the bike lane in
the south half of this block.

.2 The new concrete street light bases are being installed.

4 Water Crew

.1 The DFPS hydrant will be installed once the custom pieces have

arrived. Estimated time of arrival ~ 3 weeks.

Jack Durnford

Kevin Clark

George Ledo

Fergal

Broderick
Jas Brach

8. 1200 block Burrard St (East side)
.1 Civil Crew
.1 Will mobilize to install ducting at the intersections of Drake St and
Burrard St, and Burnaby St and Burrard St this coming Monday.
.2 The Drake St and Burrard East side intersection may need to be
closed a couple of times for this construction.
.2 Paving Crew
.1 To patch a few asphalt cuts before the concrete median can be
installed.

George Ledo

Jack Durnford
Doug Moore

Ron Borger
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.3 Concrete Crew
.1 Concrete crew to begin work this coming Tuesday.
.2 The CB at the North East corner of Burrard St and Drake St will be
set to final grade elevation once the concrete median is installed.

9. Upcoming Survey Requirements
.1 Roy Zto attend site to provide ongoing survey services at the east side | Roy Zhou
of Burrard St between Pacific St and Drake St and on Pacific St east of
Burrard St.
.2 Operations will coordinate additional survey directly with Roy Z and
with Sewers survey staff.

10. Archaeological Monitoring

.1 Ongoing and upcoming monitoring Info
.1 All crews continue to operate under chance find management
protocol.

11. Inspections / Testing / EoR Requirements
.1 AE inspections
.1 Streets Operations will repair minor damage to the C/G nose on SB
Burrard immediately north of Pacific.
.2 AE regular inspection will be required until further notice.

.2 Testing
.1 Last week’s results.
.1 Compaction test results were received for the week of April 17 | Info
and complied with CoV and AE requirements.
.2 Some concerns were raised by AE in regards to the procedure | Steven Durfee
for installing backfill material for the sewer work. Steven D. to
review with Sewer operations AE’s compactions concern and
to provide a response to AE (Linda Watkin — P. Eng.)

.2 Upcoming testing.
.1 Testing required this week for compaction for the storm sewer | Jas Hothi
and street works. Superintendents to coordinate with Kent Ron Borger
Yard to ensure required testing occurs for Burrard North (AE
design protocol) and Burrard North Downtown (City design
protocol).

*Next Meeting: Tuesday, May 2, 2017
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"Armendariz, Raul" <Raul.Armendariz@yvancouver.ca>

"Currie, David" <David.Currie@vancouver.ca>

"Wilson, Sarah" <Sarah.Wilson@vancouver.ca>

"Durnford, Jack" <Jack.Durnford@vancouver.ca>

"Bevilacqua, Mario" <mario.bevilacqua@yvancouver.ca>

"Clark, Kevin" <Kevin.Clark@vancouver.ca>

"Borger, Ron" <ron.borger@vancouver.ca>

"Brown, Ken" <ken.brown@yvancouver.ca>

"Elford, Dan" <dan.elford@vancouver.ca>

"Durfee, Steven" <Steven.Durfee@vancouver.ca>

"Van Veen, Kyle" <Kyle.Vanveen@vancouver.ca>

"Zhou, Roy" <Roy.Zhou@vancouver.ca>

"Ledo, George" <George.Ledo@vancouver.ca>

"Plant, Sherwood" <Sherwood.Plant@vancouver.ca>

"Hatton, Rommel" <Rommel.Hatton@vancouver.ca>

"Tobiassen, Ryan" <Ryan.Tobiassen@vancouver.ca>

"Goodlet, David" <David.Goodlet@vancouver.ca>

"Nilsson, Brad" <brad.nilsson@vancouver.ca>

"Storer, Paul" <paul.storer@vancouver.ca>

"Chou, Winston" <winston.chou@vancouver.ca>

"Wong, Donny" <donny.wong@vancouver.ca>

"Schwark, Mark" <mark.schwark@vancouver.ca>

"Marion Degear \(mdegear@telus.net\)" <mdegear@telus.net>
"Hothi, Jasvinder" <Jasvinder.Hothi@vancouver.ca>

"Durfee, Steven" <Steven.Durfee@vancouver.ca>

"Antoniazzi, Rob" <rob.antoniazzi@vancouver.ca>

"Ciccone, Christopher" <Christopher.Ciccone@vancouver.ca>
"Afonso, Gary" <Gary.Afonso@vancouver.ca>

"Newell, Chris" <Chris.Newell@vancouver.ca>

"Moore, Doug" <doug.moore@yvancouver.ca>

"Porra, Aldo" <Aldo.Porra@vancouver.ca>

"Lee, Joyce \(ENG\)" <joyce.w.lee@vancouver.ca>

"Marion Degear \(mdegear@telus.net\)" <mdegear@telus.net>
4/24/2017 3:36:27 PM

For review - Burrard & Pacific Intersection - April 25, 2017 - Weekly
Coordination Meeting - Draft Agenda/Site Map (Construction Update)
ENG - PMO - BURRARD PACIFIC MEETING AGENDA #63 - Apr 25
2017 .pdf

ENG - PMO - BURRARD PACIFIC Site Map Weekly Update #10 -
April 25 2017 .pdf
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.4 Park Board Crew
.1 Tree removal Friday April 28"

5. 1300 Block Burrard (East Side)
.1 Concrete Crew — Progress and look ahead
.1 Bus Shelter rebar cage base (Out-front Media)
.2 Civil-Electrical Crew — Progress and look ahead
.3 Electrical Crew — Progress and look ahead

.4 Water crew (DFPS) — special materials ordered

.5 BC Hydro — Burrard/Drake pole relocation - schedule TBD
.1 Waiting for a response from BC Hydro

6. 1200 Block Burrard (East Side)
.1 Concrete Crew — look ahead

7. Upcoming Survey Requirements
.1 Upcoming survey requirements

8. Archaeological Monitoring
.1 Chance Find Management protocol in effect until further notice

©

Inspections / Testing / EoR Requirements
.1 AE inspections

.2 Testing
.1 Last week’s results
.2 Upcoming testing

*Next Meeting: May 2™, 2017

City of Vancouver - FOI 2021-489 - Page 33 of 48






From: "Currie, David" <David.Currie@vancouver.ca>
To: "Currie, David" <David.Currie@vancouver.ca>
Date: 4/20/2017 1:38:25 PM
Subject: Fwd: BURRARD NORTH DAILY TMP REPORT - April 20
Attachments: image1.jpeg
image2.jpeg
image3.jpeg
image4.jpeg
imageb5.jpeg
image6.jpeg
image’.jpeg
image8.jpeg
image9.jpeg
image10.jpeg

Dave Currie, P.Eng.

Senior Project Manager
Burrard Bridge North Project
Engineering Services

City of Vancouver

T. 604-871-6656
C.604-679-1200

Begin forwarded message:

From: Marion <mdegear@telus.net>

Date: April 20, 2017 at 1:09:12 PM PDT

To: Sherwood Plant <Sherwood.Plant@vancouver.ca>, Greg Nowak
<Greg.Nowak@yvancouver.ca>

Cc: David Currie <David.Currie@vancouver.ca>, Raul Armendariz
<raul.armendariz@vancouver.ca>, Sarah Wilson <Sarah.Wilson@yvancouver.ca>,
Jack Durnford <Jack.Durnford@vancouver.ca>, Jasvinder Hothi
<Jasvinder.Hothi@vancouver.ca>

Subject: BURRARD NORTH DAILY TMP REPORT - April 20

Good afternoon everyone,
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Sent from my iPhone
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